	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE 07 - 27 - 15	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
2	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
2		
(To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1007759	66 attached original documents or copy thereof.
MRD 7-22	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Pursell Acquisition Company, Inc.	Name: Pursell Industries, Inc.
	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State □ Other	Street Address: 201 W. Fourth Street City: Sylacauga State: AI. ZIP: 35150
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other Assignment Effective May 6, 1998 Execution Date: June 18, 1998	☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State Delaware☐☐ Other☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	752,727 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: A, Yates Dowell, III Internal Address: Suite 705	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ **SX* Enclosed Check No
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account T = 752
	Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Arlington State: Va ZIP: 22202	04-1577 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000014 752727 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
A. Yates Dowell, III		16 10161 110/48
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PURSELL ACQUISITION COMPAR, NC-201 V. Au

Sylacauga, Alabama 35150, an Alabama corporation, is the owner of the trademark VERTAGARD which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 752,727 dated July 16, 1963; and

WHEREAS, PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC., 201 W. Fourth Street, Sylacauga, Alabama 35150, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the trademark VERTAGARD and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PURSELL ACQUSITION COMPANY, INC. does hereby assign unto PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark VERTAGARD, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, having an effective date of May 6, 1998.

PURSELL ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

Taylor Pursell President

By / Mulun

STATE OF ALABAMA TALLADEGA COUNTY

RECORDED: 07/22/1998

I the undersigned authority in and for this County and State, hereby certify that Taylor Pursell whose name as President of Pursell Acquisition Company, Inc., and whose name is known to me, acknowledge before me on this date that being informed of the contents of the foregoing instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily, for and as the act of said Corporation

Given under my hand and official seal this 18th day of 1998.

Chengl D. alverson

Notary Public

Comm. upines August 29, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0567